FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) , OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 40261.1USU1



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10:2004

То	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	сору	thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	)	Name

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stanley R. Peters Donald O. Summers Randall R. Beeson	RAR Group, LLC 12600 West Colfax Ave Suite A220 Lakewood, CO 80215
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	FINANCE
Execution Date: October 28, 2004	हैं है
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	he execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
10/147,184	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John B. Phillips Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
George C. Lewis	October 29, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7
Do not detacl	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Decordation Commisses
Mail Stop Assignment Director - U.S. Patent P.O. Bo Alexandria, V	and Trademark Office ox 1450
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheat is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sam Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Wash Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20103.  /02/2004 EDDPER 00000238 10147184	t 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
FC:80P1 40.00 0P  23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	

PATENT REEL: 015937 FRAME: 0423

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stanley R. Peters, residing at 536 East Second Ave., Castle Rock, CO 80104; Donald O. Summers residing at 468 South Youngfield Ct., Lakewood, CO 80228; Randall R. Beeson, residing at 6984 Pike Ct., Arvada, CO 80007, are the inventors of an invention entitled UNDERGROUND ALLUVIAL WATER STORAGE RESERVOIR AND METHOD that is the subject matter of

provisional applications for Letters Patent which are identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 60/373,887, filed April 19, 2002; and Serial No.

60/290,785, filed May 15, 2001;

an application for Letters Patent, the application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 10/147,184, filed May 15, 2002; and an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is identifiable in the United States Receiving office by Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, RAR Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado and the United States of America, and having offices at 12600 West Colfax Ave., Suite A220, Lakewood, CO 80215 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and serial numbers of the application when ascertained. We further authorize the

PATENT REEL: 015937 FRAME: 0424 Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above-identified international application and any international application for the invention.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We and our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference litigation or proceeding.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _	28 day of	June,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

2004.

Stanley R. Peters

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF Jusy

On this <u>Virial</u> day of June, 2004, before me personally appeared Stanley R. Peters to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

ptary Public

My Commission Expires 7-16-05

actober 100 million october
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of June,
Donald O. Summers
STATE OF COLORADO )
COUNTY OF JULIAN )ss:
On this lolar day of June, 2004, before me personally appeared Donald O. Summers to
ne known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL]  PUBLIC NO FY Public  OF COLOR BY Public
My Commission Expires 7-16-05
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of June,
2004.  Randall R. Beeson
STATE OF COLORADO )
)ss: COUNTY OF <u>Douglas</u> )
On this 2 day of June, 2004, before me personally appeared Randall R. Beeson to
ne known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL] WHITNEY HAMBLE Notary Public
IN COMUNICATION EXPIRES STANSOOT

3

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

' Peters, et al.

Examiner:

Lagman, Frederick Lyndon

Serial No .:

10/147,184

Group Art Unit:

UNDERGROUND ALLUVIAL WATER STORAGE RESERVOIR AND METHOD

Filed:

May 5, 2002

Docket:

3673

Confirmation

8492

Notice of Allow. Date:

40261.1USU1 October 5, 2004

No.: Title:

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10:

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EV 373036755 US Date of Deposit: October 29, 2004

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to

Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Name: Karen S. Wilwerding

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

Transmittal Sheet in duplicate containing Certificate of Mailing

Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet and check for fee of \$40.00

Return postcard

Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers or any future reply, if appropriate. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2725. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2903, Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 303.357.1639

**RECORDED: 10/29/2004** 

Name: George C. Lewis

Reg. No.: 53,214

**GCLewis** 

(PTO TRANSMITTAL - GENERAL)

**PATENT** REEL: 015937 FRAME: 0427